



Date: 15/09/2020

To,  
The Listing Compliance Department,  
BSE Limited,  
P. J. Tower, Dalal Street,  
Mumbai – 400001

To,  
The Listing Compliance Department,  
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,  
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051

**Sub.: Newspaper publication given pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

**Ref.: PC Jeweller Limited (Scrip Code: 534809, Symbol: PCJEWELLER)**


Dear Sir / Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith the newspaper publication made by the Company pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 on September 15, 2020 in Financial Express (English) and Jansatta (Hindi) regarding un-audited financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2020.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

For PC Jeweller Limited

  
(VIJAY PANWAR)  
Company Secretary

Encl.: As above

**PC Jeweller Limited**

REGD. & CORPORATE OFF: C - 54, PREET VIHAR, VIKAS MARG, DELHI - 110 092 PH: 011 - 49714971 FAX : 011 - 49714972

info@pcjeweller.com • www.pcjeweller.com • CIN: L36911DL2005PLC134929

# Agri marketing reforms: Three Bills tabled in House

FE BUREAU  
New Delhi, September 14

**THE GOVERNMENT** on Monday introduced three Bills in Parliament which seek to replace the recent ordinances to allow barrier-free inter-state trading of farm goods and contract farming.



### BILLS INTRODUCED

- The Farmers' Produce Trade and Commerce (Promotion and Facilitation) Bill, 2020
- The Farmers (Empowerment and Protection) Agreement on Price Assurance and Farm Services Bill, 2020
- The Essential Commodities (Amendment) Bill, 2020

The roll-out of the laws heralded a transition of India's agri-marketing settings of a weakening of the Agriculture Produce Marketing Committee (APMC) networks are now seen across major farm production centres, which may bolster bargaining strength of farmers.

Introducing two of these bills — 'The Farmers' Produce Trade and Commerce (Promotion and Facilitation) Bill, 2020 and 'The Farmers (Empowerment and Protection) Agreement on Price Assurance and Farm Services Bill, 2020 — in the Lok Sabha, agriculture minister Narendra Singh Tomar said that states had not embraced the reforms in the APMC act in a uniform manner as suggested by the Centre in the past. The lack of homogeneity in the laws was obstructing a competitive pricing environment for the farmers and was also becoming an impediment to the evolution of a modern trading system.

"To keep pace with the dynamically changing agri-economy, e-commerce and agri-exports and also to meet the rising expectations of farmers and consumers, the country needs an accessible and competitive trading system outside the physical

# GST shortfall: States willing to borrow want process to start soon

SUMIT JHA  
New Delhi, September 14

**THE STATES THAT** have opted for exercising the borrowing options suggested by the Centre to make good their GST revenue shortfall want the process to start without having to wait for the states that are not in favour of the plan. As many as 12 states have agreed to borrow according to the 'option 1' presented to them in the last GST Council meeting.

While six more states are likely to convey their borrowing preference sometime this week, many states, including Punjab, Kerala, Tamil Nadu, West Bengal and Delhi, have objected to the idea of market borrowing. A few other states have also expressed their views on the plan without indicating a preferred option.

Bihar deputy chief minister Sushil Kumar Modi told FE that the state would borrow its quota of ₹3,000 crore compensation and has conveyed this to the GST Council. "It is imperative that we get the money as soon as possible at a time of fund crunch where no compensation has been paid to us for April-July period," GST compensation is paid to states bi-monthly basis.



**As many as 12 states have agreed to borrow according to the 'option 1' presented to them in the last GST Council meeting. MoS for finance Anurag Thakur said the compensation dues to states for April-July stood at ₹1.51 lakh crore**

a written reply tabled in Parliament on Monday that provisional GST compensation dues to the states for April-July stood at ₹1,51,365 crore.

The average monthly GST collection in April-August was down by nearly 30% compared with the same period a year ago.

The 12 states ready to borrow are Andhra Pradesh, Bihar, Gujarat, Haryana, Karnataka, Madhya Pradesh, Meghalaya, Sikkim, Tripura, UP, Uttarakhand and Odisha. Manipur has chosen the 'option 2' of the borrowing plan. Six states, including Goa, Assam, Arunachal Pradesh, Nagaland, Mizoram and Himachal Pradesh, will also borrow but are likely to indicate their preferred option this week.

The 'option 1' of the borrowing plan allows states to

borrow an aggregate amount of ₹97,000 crore through a central-assisted special window to ensure interest rates are at C-sec level. The option comes with no interest or principal repayment burden on the state and would also not reflect as states' debt in their books. Further, it also allows states to

carry forward to next year any unutilised borrowing of two per centage point.

While the 'option 1' amount has been arrived at considering the shortfall only due to GST implementation but the total shortfall in states' GST mop-up from a guaranteed 14% y-o-y growth is esti-

mated at ₹2.35 lakh crore. The second borrowing option is for this amount but it comes with the burden of interest payment. Further, the amount over ₹97,000 crore would be considered states' debt and there will not be any carry forward of the borrowing limit not used this year.

# Domestic natural gas output falls 9.5% in August

FE BUREAU  
New Delhi, September 14

**DOMESTIC NATURAL GAS** production fell 9.5% year-on-year (y-o-y) to 2,427 million metric standard cubic metre (MMSCM) in August. The 2.6 million tonne (MT) of crude oil produced in the country during

the month was also 6% lower than the production in the year-to-date period. Indigenous natural gas production caters about 51% of the country's requirements, while around 85% of the country's crude oil is imported.

As ruled earlier by CARE Ratings, the gross production of

domestic natural gas will fall by 10.6% during FY21 as no company would aggressively pursue to increase production or get into high-risk projects with such a low gas price. The current price for gas produced from local fields has been

revised to an all-time low of ₹2.39/mmBtu by the government, which is even below the breakeven point for most fields, the agency noted. Indigenous natural gas production caters about 51% of the country's requirements.

Demand for the natural gas in the domestic market is

largely dependent on the fertiliser (28%), power (23%), city gas distribution entities (16%), refineries (12%) and petrochemicals (8%) industries. The country aims to increase the share of natural gas in its energy mix to 15% by 2030 from the current level of about 6%.

# India's oil, gas import to double by 2050: BP Energy Outlook

FE BUREAU  
New Delhi, September 14

**THE COUNTRY'S OIL** and gas imports are expected to double by 2050 as overall energy demand grows while the dependence on coal reduces going forward. According to BP Energy Outlook 2050, the growth of energy consumption in the emerging economies will be led by India, "which is seen to be the largest source of demand growth out to 2050".



Currently, indigenous natural gas production caters about 50% of the country's requirements, while around 85% of the country's crude oil is imported. Imports of natural gas in India is seen to rise significantly going forward as gas-based power plants will play a major role in balancing the rising share of renewable energy, which is uncertain and intermittent. This will deepen the country's dependence on imported LPG.

perity and living standards boost industrial and residential demand". The country's industrial power demand is seen to grow as "energy and labour-intensive industrial activities are increasingly relocated from the developed world and China to lower-cost economies".

However, according to the analysis, China would likely account for over 20% of the world's energy demand in 2050, almost twice that of India.

The country has set a target to raise the capacity of installed renewable energy generation plants to 175 GW by the end of 2022. As on July 31, the installed renewable energy capacity was 157.7 GW and 6.8 GW power come from non-polluting sources such as hydro and nuclear.

Electricity consumption in the country is seen to increase robustly at 4-6% per annum over 2050, as "improving pros-

**IFCI LIMITED**  
(A Government of India Undertaking)  
(भारत सरकार का अङ्गन)

Registered Office:  
IFCI Tower, 61 Nehru Place  
New Delhi-110 019  
Phone: 011-41732000  
Fax: 011-26488471  
Website: www.ifcilt.com  
CIN : L74899DL1993GOI053677

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2020** (₹ in crore)

| Sl. No. | Particulars   | Standalone Results                   |                                      |                                      | Consolidated Results                 |                                      |                                      |
|---------|---|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|
|         |   | Quarter Ended 30.06.2020 (Unaudited) | Quarter Ended 31.03.2020 (Unaudited) | Quarter Ended 30.06.2019 (Unaudited) | Quarter Ended 30.06.2020 (Unaudited) | Quarter Ended 31.03.2020 (Unaudited) | Quarter Ended 30.06.2019 (Unaudited) |
| 1       | Total income from operations  | 477.28                               | 749.31                               | 489.23                               | 615.73                               | 858.99                               | 648.99                               |
| 2       | Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | (440.14)                             | (515.27)                             | 403.04                               | (443.24)                             | (508.64)                             | 405.00                               |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | (440.14)                             | (515.27)                             | 403.04                               | (443.24)                             | (512.60)                             | 404.80                               |
| 4       | Net Profit / (loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | (296.42)                             | (589.68)                             | (10.37)                              | (301.32)                             | (584.19)                             | (6.72)                               |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | (258.04)                             | (586.68)                             | 31.20                                | (123.81)                             | (497.02)                             | (146.23)                             |
| 6       | Equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)  | 1,895.99                             | 1,695.99                             | 1,695.99                             | 1,895.99                             | 1,695.99                             | 1,695.99                             |
| 7       | Earnings per share (face value of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised for the interim periods):  |                                      |                                      |                                      |                                      |                                      |                                      |
| (a)     | Basic (₹)   | (1.56)                               | (3.48)                               | (0.06)                               | (1.59)                               | (3.38)                               | (0.06)                               |
| (b)     | Diluted (₹)   | (1.56)                               | (3.48)                               | (0.06)                               | (1.59)                               | (3.38)                               | (0.06)                               |

**Notes:**

- The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 14<sup>th</sup> September 2020. These results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, M/s M.K. Aggarwal & Co. Chartered Accountants.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015 as modified by circular no CIR/CFD/FA/62/2016 dated July 05, 2016. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the company's website, [www.ifcilt.com](http://www.ifcilt.com).

**BY ORDER OF THE BOARD**  
Sol-  
(Sunil Kumar Bansal)  
Deputy Managing Director

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 14<sup>th</sup> September, 2020

*In Development of the nation Since 1948*

**स्टील अथॉरिटी ऑफ इण्डिया लिमिटेड**  
**STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LIMITED**

CIN: L27109DL1973GO100644  
REGISTERED OFFICE: ISPAT BHAWAN, LODI ROAD, NEW DELHI - 110 003  
Tel: +91-11-24367481, Fax: +91-11-24367015, E-mail: investor.relation@sail.in, Website: www.sail.co.in

**Reinforcing the Vision of Atmanirbhar Bharat**

**Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2020** (₹ in Crores unless stated otherwise)

| Sl. No. | PARTICULARS   | STANDALONE                  |                              |                             |                              |
|---------|---|-----------------------------|------------------------------|-----------------------------|------------------------------|
|         |   | Quarter ended               |                              | Year ended                  |                              |
|         |   | 30 <sup>th</sup> June, 2020 | 31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2020 | 30 <sup>th</sup> June, 2019 | 31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2020 |
|         |   | Unaudited                   | Audited                      | Unaudited                   | Audited                      |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations  | 9067.48                     | 16171.79                     | 14820.01                    | 61660.55                     |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)   | (1984.66)                   | 4952.93                      | 103.93                      | 3942.42                      |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)  | (1984.66)                   | 4181.17                      | 103.93                      | 3170.66                      |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)   | (1270.27)                   | 2725.16                      | 68.84                       | 2021.54                      |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (1268.57)                   | 2595.86                      | 69.65                       | 1905.83                      |
| 6       | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)  | 4130.53                     | 4130.53                      | 4130.53                     | 4130.53                      |
| 7       | Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve  |                             |                              |                             | 35646.85                     |
| 8       | Earnings per equity share (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised)  |                             |                              |                             |                              |
|         | 1. Basic (₹)  | (3.08)                      | 6.60                         | 0.17                        | 4.89                         |
|         | 2. Diluted (₹)  | (3.08)                      | 6.60                         | 0.17                        | 4.89                         |

**Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2020** (₹ in Crores unless stated otherwise)

| Sl. No. | PARTICULARS   | CONSOLIDATED               |                             |                            |                             |
|---------|---|----------------------------|-----------------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------------|
|         |   | Quarter ended              |                             | Year ended                 |                             |
|         |   | 30 <sup>th</sup> June 2020 | 31 <sup>st</sup> March 2020 | 30 <sup>th</sup> June 2019 | 31 <sup>st</sup> March 2020 |
|         |   | Unaudited                  | Audited                     | Unaudited                  | Audited                     |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations  | 9067.52                    | 16171.83                    | 14820.89                   | 61664.16                    |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)   | (1930.23)                  | 4874.71                     | 150.46                     | 4073.34                     |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)  | (1930.23)                  | 4102.95                     | 150.46                     | 3301.58                     |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)   | (1226.47)                  | 2647.52                     | 102.68                     | 2120.71                     |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (1265.12)                  | 2623.85                     | 113.10                     | 2146.74                     |
| 6       | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)  | 4130.53                    | 4130.53                     | 4130.53                    | 4130.53                     |
| 7       | Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve  |                            |                             |                            | 37379.70                    |
| 8       | Earnings per equity share (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised)  |                            |                             |                            |                             |
|         | 1. Basic (₹)  | (2.97)                     | 6.41                        | 0.25                       | 5.13                        |
|         | 2. Diluted (₹)  | (2.97)                     | 6.41                        | 0.25                       | 5.13                        |

**Notes:**

- The above Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting on 13<sup>th</sup> September, 2020 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14<sup>th</sup> September, 2020.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites of NSE and BSE at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) respectively and under the Investor Relations section on the Company's website [www.sail.co.in](http://www.sail.co.in).

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 14<sup>th</sup> September, 2020

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Sol-  
(Amil Sen)  
Director (Finance)

**SAIL** **NEX**

*There's a little bit of SAIL in everybody's life*

New Delhi

financial express

New Delhi



